
 

City of San Antonio 

Contract Summary Sheet 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
Date:  6/20/2019 
Agenda Item: 19-4303 

Name/Title (Caption as shown on agenda):   
Amendment #4 to SAMHD Annual Contract for MagNa Service Agreement 6100000466 JR 

Brief Description of Item(s) and Use:  
This amendment will provide the San Antonio Metro Health Department with an extension to the initial term of 
the contract to April 30, 2022.  This contract provides factory maintenance and service support for the MagNa 
Pure compact instrument, serial number MPCB0945 and Magna Pure LC instrument, serial number 
LC2C00000314. These instruments are used to enhance DNA/RNA extraction for influenza surveillance.    
 
The contract term for the original agreement was for one year, July 31, 2011 - July 30, 2012. Amendment #4 
will extend the contract with Roche Diagnostics Corporation (“Roche”) under the same terms and conditions 
for an additional three years from May 1, 2019 – April 30, 2022, with two, one-year options to renew. 

Total $: $9,720.00 increase annually; $134,313.00 contract period  

 

Contract Period: May 1, 2019 through April 30, 2022, with two, one-year renewal options 
 

Method of 
Procurement: 

 
Amendment 

Price Trend:  
N/A 

Contract Info: Formal  ___   Annual  _X__    Support/Maintenance  ___    Lease  ___ 

 

Recommended 
Contractor(s):  

   
Roche Diagnostics Corporation (“Roche”), 9115 Hague Rd., Indianapolis, IN 46250 
(Non-Local) 

Previous 
Contractor(s):  

 
Roche Diagnostics Corporation (“Roche”), 9115 Hague Rd., Indianapolis, IN 46250 

Comments:  N/A 

Anticipated 
Future 
Requirements 
and Action: 

 N/A 

Procurement 
Alternative: 

Service and maintenance of this equipment is a requirement of the Laboratory Response 
Network (LRN) program which has established proprietary pricing with Roche to 
standardize cost and functionality of the equipment used by the lab program in each 
funded jurisdiction. No action to renew the contract will result in the removal of this 
equipment, loss of operational capability, and forfeiture of grant funding to support 
bioterrorism and high consequence infectious disease testing activities.     
 

Using 
Department (s): 

 Metro Health 


