
ANNUAL CONTRACT 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

June 20, 2019 

  

  RFCA # 19-4303 

RFCA # 19-4303 

 

 

Sole Source: 

A.  TB Test Kits and Supplies for SAMHD  

 

6100011249 JR 

 

Upon award through June 30, 2020, without 

renewal options 

 

 Oxford Immunotec USA, Inc.      

 

Entire Bid  

 

Estimated Amount: $150,000.00 annually 

Cooperative: 

B.  Preservation Initiative and Municipal Archives 

Carryforward 

 

6100011257 RG 

 

Upon award through May 29, 2020 with four, 

one-year renewal options 

 

 Kofile Technologies, Inc.       

 

 

Entire Bid  

 

Estimated Amount: $93,000.00 Year 1; 

$626,061.30 total contract value 

Amendment: 

C.  MagNa Service Agreement Amendment #4 

 

6100000466 JR 

 

Upon award through April 30, 2022, with two, 

one-year renewal options 

 Roche Diagnostics Corporation (“Roche”)      

 

Entire Bid  

 

Estimated Amount: $9,720.00 increase 

annually; $134,313.00 contract period 

 


